To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal. 102435814 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal. 102435814	Trademark Oi	
1. Names of conveying parties: 1) ROD G. FLECK 2) MICHAEL N. AGOSTINO 3) MARTIN J. KEE 4) MICHAEL L. MOSKOWITZ 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo		
1. Names of conveying parties: 1) ROD G. FLECK 2) MICHAEL N. AGOSTINO 3) MARTIN J. KEE 4) MICHAEL L. MOSKOWITZ 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo		
2) MICHAEL N. AGOSTINO 3) MARTIN J. KEE 4) MICHAEL L. MOSKOWITZ 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNO		
2) MICHAEL N. AGOSTINO 3) MARTIN J. KEE 4) MICHAEL L. MOSKOWITZ 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
4) MICHAEL L. MOSKOWITZ 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 505 FIFTH AVENUE, SC		
	UTH	
X Assignment Merger	SUITE 900	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other State WA	1	
Execution Dates: Zip: 98104		
1) MARCH 13, 2003 4) MARCH 12, 2003 2) MARCH 13, 2003 5) Additional names & addresses attached? Yes	es No	
3) MARCH 12, 2003 6)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2	
	A L	
the filing date of the application is	3 9	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).		
CTI CTI		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	RECORD	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC		
Internal Address: <u>DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	<u>\$40</u>	
X_ Enclosed		
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 Authorized to be charged to deposit a	account	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number:		
19-1090		
2003 DBYRNE		
8021 40.00 D		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief∩the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache	ed conv is	
true copy of the original document.	u copy n	
1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN / New W de Xy 4/24/03		
DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN Name of Person Signing Signature 4/24/03 Date		

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rod G. Fleck, Michael N. Agostino, Martin J. Kee, Michael L. Moskowitz (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 4817 134th Place SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006; 10132 NE 64th Street, Apt. #18, Kirkland, Washington 98033; 20918 SE 2nd Place, Sammamish, Washington 98074; and 615 6th Street, #106, Kirkland, Washington 98033, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NAVIGATION AND SELECTION CONTROL FOR A HAND-HELD PORTABLE COMPUTER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 7, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/338,815.

WHEREAS, Vulcan Portals Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 505 Fifth Avenue, South, Suite 900, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0537

03/13/03	the little
Date	Rod G. Fleck
State of Washington	1
County of Ung) ss.)
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rod G. Fleck is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated March 13, 2003
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Notary Public State of Washington	Signature of Notary Public USA & Husbert
LISA R. HURLBERT Appointment Expires Oct 5, 2005	Printed Name Lisa R. Huvibert
	My appointment expires Dcf. 5, 2005
03/13/2003 Date	Michael N. Agostino
State of Washing to County of King	<u>yn</u>) ss.
person who appeared befor	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael N. Agostino is the e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
Notary Public State of Washington LISA R. HURLBERT Appointment Expires Oct 5, 2005	Dated March 13, 2003 Signature of Notary Public Usu & Hunkut Printed Name LISA R. Hurlbert

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0538

LISA R. HURLBERT My Appointment Expires Oct 5, 2005

$\frac{3}{12}$ O3	Martin J. Kee
State of Washing to County of King) ss.
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Martin J. Kee is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Notary Public State of Washington USA R. HURLBERT opointment Expires Oct 5, 2005	Dated March 12, 2003 Signature of Notary Public Was a Hurlbert Printed Name Lisa a Hurlbert My appointment expires Oct. 5, 2003
3/12/2003 Date State of Washing to Y County of King	Michael L. Moskowitz ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael L. Moskowitz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public State of Washington LISA R. HURLBERT My Appointment Expires Oct 5, 2005	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Was L Humbert
	Printed Name LISA R. Hurlbert
	My appointment expires <u>0ct. 5, 2003</u>
361991_1 (930086 403)	7

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

3

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0539